RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING RESOLUTION)	
NO. 06 AS AMENDED, BEING THE SALARY)	RESOLUTION NO.
RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 06-206 established a Classification Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocation effective July 3, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 06-206, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 06-206, adopted by this Board on July 3, 2006, is hereby amended by amending that (those) portion(s) of Section(s) <u>7</u> read as follows effective <u>May 21, 2007</u>:

ALLOWANCES -- The following allowances shall be paid only upon the written certification by the Department Head to the Assistant CEO/Human Resources Director of the names of the eligible employees.

b. Employees who are regularly assigned specialized duties, as authorized by the Department Head, shall be paid an additional allowance of ten percent (10%) of the basic salary assigned to the classification. The number of employees assigned to such specialized duties shall not at any time exceed the number authorized herein:

Department Auditor-Controller <u>Classification Title</u> EDP Computer Operator III Maximum No. of Employees <u>Authorized</u> 1

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 06-206 as amended, continues unchanged as in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this _____ day of ____, 2006, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: MICHAEL F. BROWN CLERK OF THE BOARD

APPROVED AS TO FORM: STEPHEN SHANE STARK COUNTY COUNSEL NOVEMBER 1993 06/05/07

By: _____(SEAL)

Deputy Clerk